New business contribution 9.7  7.9

Operating profit - existing

business
27.8  1.0

  Economic effects 24.6  71.1

Uncovered business & other

group
(7.4) (2.3)

  Exceptional gain on acquisition  - 12.3

  Tax (10.5) (7.3)

  44.2  82.7

- by segment

£m   2014 2013

  CA 49.9  24.5

  S&P (14.2) 42.7

  PL (0.9) 0.1

  Movestic 27.5  15.5

  Chesnara (7.6) (5.1)

  Exceptional  - 12.3

  Tax (10.5) (7.3)

  44.2  82.7

1.8

29.0

(46.5)

(5.1)

(12.3)

(3.2)

25.4

(56.9)

(1.0)

12.0

(2.5)

(12.3)

(3.1)

CHESNARA  |  FINAL RESULTS PRESENTATION 2014

3.  FINANCIAL REVIEW:  EEV - SENSITIVITIES

Sensitivities are independent, other than where they are directly affected by revised economic conditions.

Other than in respect of the yield curve, changes in the opposite direction will result in changes of similar magnitude.

   Embedded Value

New

business

   UK business

Swedish

business

Swedish

business

   CA  S&P PL   UK

   Pre-tax Pre-tax Pre-tax Tax Post-tax   Post-tax

   £m £m £m £m £m   £m   £m

  Published value as at 31 December 2014 170.7 61.3 62.6 (22.8) 271.8   126.5   7.6

  Economic sensitivities

  100 basis point increase in yield curve (1.2) 9.7 (3.0) (1.1) 4.4   1.0   (0.2)

  100 basis point reduction in yield curve 2.5 (9.8) 3.3 0.4 (3.6)   (1.0)   0.2

  10% decrease in equity and property values (10.3) (12.6) - 2.5 (20.3)   (13.2)   (0.2)

  Operating sensitivities

  10% decrease in maintenance costs 1.9 4.8 1.4 (1.0) 7.1   7.0   0.8

  10% decrease in lapse rates 2.6 (1.0) 0.1 - 1.7   9.0   1.5

  5% decrease in mortality/morbidity rates:

   Assurances 0.9 0.5 1.6 (0.2) 2.8   0.1   -

   Annuities (2.1) (0.3) n/a - (2.4)   n/a   n/a

  Reduction in the required capital to statutory minimum 0.4 0.4 1.3 - 2.2   -   -

   There is a natural hedge within the different components of the UK business against yield curve movements.

   Equity market movements are the dominant variable

   Potential value from Swedish maintenance expense reductions and persistency improvements  is material

   Results remain materially sensitive to UK maintenance expense movements

17 CHESNARA  |  FINAL RESULTS PRESENTATION 2014

3.  FINANCIAL REVIEW:  EEV – GROWTH AND SHAREHOLDER EQUITY

Shareholder Equity Split - £m